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USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test

Franklin County Fairgrounds 89 Wisdom Way, Greenfield, MA
Judges: Rita Browning, Fl and Peggy O'Connell, MA

Mask Policy:

We are following the MA guidance, which is masks are not necessary
outdoors. You may where one if you wish. Those not vaccinated are
strongly encouraged to wear a mask when unable to social distance.

Friday, September 17, 2021

Ring 1:

Team Gamblers - 39 Entries

Team Standard - 39 Entries

Team Relay - 39 Entries

Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard - 5 Entries
Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard - 1 Entry

Ring 2:

Team Jumpers - 39 Entries

Team Snooker - 39 Entries

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers - 1 Entry
Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers - 5 Entries

Saturday, September 18, 2021
Ring 1:

Masters Standard - 25 Entries
Performance 111 Standard - 17 Entries
Veterans Standard - 2 Entries

Masters Gamblers - 35 Entries
Performance 111 Gamblers - 23 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 1 Entry

Grand Prix Qualifier - 24 Entries
Performance Grand Prix Qualifier - 14 Entries
Combined Pairs Rd #1 - 25 Entries
Perf. Combined Pairs - 13 Entries
Combined Pairs Rd #2 - 23 Entries
Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #1 - 8 Entries
Masters Snooker - 28 Entries
Performance 111 Snooker - 16 Entries
Veterans Snooker

Ring 2

Starters Gamblers - 10 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 4 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 5 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers

Starters Standard - 10 Entries
Performance | Standard - 7 Entries
Advanced Standard - 7 Entries
Performance Il Standard

Starters Snooker - 10 Entries
Performance | Snooker - 3 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 5 Entries
Performance Il Snooker

Starters Jumpers - 14 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 6 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 6 Entries
Performance Il Jumpers

Sunday, September 19, 2021

Ring 1:

Veterans Gamblers - 1 Entry
Performance 111 Gamblers - 21 Entries
Masters Gamblers - 31 Entries
Veterans Standard - 2 Entries
Performance 11l Standard - 14 Entries
Masters Standard - 28 Entries
Veterans Snooker

Performance 111 Snooker - 14 Entries
Masters Snooker - 31 Entries
Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers - 17 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 28 Entries

Ring 2:

Perf. Speed Jumping - 17 Entries
Steeplechase - 31 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers
Advanced Gamblers - 6 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 2 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 12 Entries
Performance Il Standard
Advanced Standard - 7 Entries
Performance | Standard - 2 Entries
Starters Standard - 12 Entries
Performance Il Snooker - 1 Entry
Advanced Snooker - 6 Entries
Performance | Snooker

Starters Snooker - 10 Entries
Performance 11 Jumpers
Advanced Jumpers - 4 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 3 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 11 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES.
341 entries on Saturday, and 311 entries on Sunday for a total of 859 entries.

event with 207 entries on Friday,
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There are 112 dogs entered in this




Running Order List
Friday, September 17, 2021

Ring 1: Team Gamblers

12": 2 competitors
12002 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
12009 Chibi, JRT, Mich Powers

24": 4 competitors

24001 Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
24002 Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

24006 Kasey, BC, Diane Fecteau

24004 Spy, BC, Betsy Nye

20": 10 competitors

20015 Juice, BC, Ashley Porter

20014 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

20011 Ember, All-American, Virginia Cappello
20008 Jesse, BC, Barbara Fribourg

20004 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo

20003 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

20001 Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
14002 Excess, BC, Ashley Porter

20016 Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

20017 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

22": 11 competitors

22027 ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander

22016 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22015 Magic, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
22022 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

22023 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

22009 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22003 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22006 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22004 Logic, Australian Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
22031 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22024 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

16": 11 competitors

16016 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

16015 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

16011 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
16010 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
16007 Miso, PWD, Chris Wentworth

16018 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

16006 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
16001 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

16002 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16021 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

12008 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

10": 1 competitor
10002 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

Ring 1: Team Standard

22": 11 competitors

22027 ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander

22024 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

22022 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

22016 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22031 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22015 Magic, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
22009 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22003 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22023 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

22006 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22004 Logic, Australian Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas

24": 4 competitors

24006 Kasey, BC, Diane Fecteau

24002 Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

24001 Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
24004 sSpy, BC, Betsy Nye

20": 10 competitors

20015 Juice, BC, Ashley Porter

20014 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

20011 Ember, All-American, Virginia Cappello
20008 Jesse, BC, Barbara Fribourg

20004 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo

20003 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

20001 Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
14002 Excess, BC, Ashley Porter

20017 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

20016 Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

10": 1 competitor
10002 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

12": 2 competitors
12009 Chibi, JRT, Mich Powers
12002 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

16": 11 competitors

16018 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

16016 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

16015 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

16011 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
16010 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
16007 Miso, PWD, Chris Wentworth

16006 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
16001 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

16002 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16021 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

12008 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Ring 1: Team Relay

0l: Badass Warriors and Their Beasts

22004 Logic, Australian Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
22015 Magic, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
24001 Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin

02: Beauty and The Beasts

12009 Chibi, JRT, Mich Powers

22024 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22027 ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander

03: BoyZ to Ben

22006 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
20004 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
22022 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

04: Ebony and Ivory

12002 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16021 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
16011 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

05: Fast and Furious!

16018 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
16016 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
16015 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

06: Full Steam Ahead

10002 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant
22003 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22009 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

07: Hot Crazy and Loud!

20011 Ember, All-American, Virginia Cappello
14002 Excess, BC, Ashley Porter

24006 Kasey, BC, Diane Fecteau



08: I Spy A Moose In The River

24002
16010
24004

Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Spy, BC, Betsy Nye

09: Need A Cheetah

22031
22016
20014

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

10: Ridiculous Loud Mouths

16001
20017
20003

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

11: Tamed, Trained and Unchained

16007
16006
20016

Miso, PWD, Chris Wentworth
Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

12: The Rebel Sheltyz

20001
12008
16002

13: To
20008
22023
20015

Ring 1:

10": 1
10002

22": 4
22016
22010
22003
16004

Ring 1:

20": 1
20019

Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

A T- (Rex)

Jesse, BC, Barbara Fribourg
Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
Juice, BC, Ashley Porter

Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

competitor
Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

competitors

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

competitor
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Ring 2: Team Jumpers

14": 1
14002

competitor
Excess, BC, Ashley Porter

16": 11 competitors

16021
12008
16002
16018
16016
16015
16011
16010
16007
16006
16001

12": 2
12009
12002

10": 1
10002

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Miso, PWD, Chris Wentworth

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

competitors
Chibi, JRT, Mich Powers
Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitor
Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

22": 11 competitors

22031 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22027 ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander

22022 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

22024 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

22003 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22016 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22015 Magic, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
22009 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22023 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

22006 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22004 Logic, Australian Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas

24": 4 competitors

24001 Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
24002 Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

24004 Spy, BC, Betsy Nye

24006 Kasey, BC, Diane Fecteau

20": 9 competitors

20017 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

20016 Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

20015 Juice, BC, Ashley Porter

20014 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

20011 Ember, All-American, Virginia Cappello
20008 Jesse, BC, Barbara Fribourg

20004 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo

20003 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

20001 Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

Ring 2: Team Snooker

12": 2 competitors
12009 Chibi, JRT, Mich Powers
12002 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

16": 11 competitors

16018 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

16016 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

16015 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

16011 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
16010 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
16007 Miso, PWD, Chris Wentworth

16006 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
16001 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

16002 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
12008 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16021 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

10": 1 competitor
10002 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

20": 10 competitors

20017 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

20016 Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

20015 Juice, BC, Ashley Porter

20014 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

20011 Ember, All-American, Virginia Cappello
20008 Jesse, BC, Barbara Fribourg

20004 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo

20003 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

20001 Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
14002 Excess, BC, Ashley Porter

24": 4 competitors

24006 Kasey, BC, Diane Fecteau

24002 Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

24001 Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
24004 Spy, BC, Betsy Nye

22": 11 competitors

22027 ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander
22031 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22003 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22024 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22022 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

22016 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw



22015
22009
22023
22006
22004

Ring 2:

20": 1
20019

Ring 2:

22": 4
22016
22010
22003
16004

10": 1
10002

Magic, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Logic, Australian Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

competitor
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

competitors

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

competitor
Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant



Ring 1:

20": 4
20003
20002
20001
14001

Running Order List
Saturday, September 18, 2021

Masters Standard

competitors

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Sky Meadows, Golden Retriever, JoAnne Meadows
Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

22": 11 competitors

22030
22025
22024
22021
22031
22016
22009
22005
22004
22003
22018

24": 3
24007
24005
24001

10": 1
10002

16": 2
16002
16021

14": 1
14011

12": 3
12007
12002
12003

Ring 1:

16": 9
16016
16015
16014
16012
16011
16010
16009
16007
16006

14": 3
14006
14005
14002

20": 4
20022
20019
20017
20016

12": 1
12008

Dash (Z), BC, Judy Zelenewych
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Nor'e, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Logic, Australian Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Swift (Z), BC, Judy Zelenewych

competitors

Riggs, BC, Betty Belliveau

Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin

competitor
Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

competitors
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

competitor
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitors

Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

Performance 111 Standard

competitors

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Darby, Aussie, Debi O'Keefe

Miso, PWD, Chris Wentworth

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

competitors

Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles
Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz
Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver

competitors

Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

competitor
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Ring 1: Veterans Standard

16": 1
16005

4": 1
04001

Ring 1:

24": 4
24006
24007
24005
24001

20": 5
20001
20009
20004
20003
20002

competitor
Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross

competitor
Jessie James, Corgi, Mary McCulloch

Masters Gamblers

competitors

Kasey, BC, Diane Fecteau

Riggs, BC, Betty Belliveau

Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin

competitors

Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Nerys, Koolie, Carolyn Ross

Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Sky Meadows, Golden Retriever, JoAnne Meadows

22": 18 competitors

22030
22025
22019
22003
22024
22023
22021
22017
22016
22031
22015
22012
22010
22009
22004
16004
22005
22018

16": 2
16021
16002

14": 1
14011

10": 1
10002

12": 4
12007
12002
12003
12009

Ring 1:

20": 3
20022
20017
20016

Dash (Z), BC, Judy Zelenewych

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Joplin, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Magic, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Nya, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Logic, Australian Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Nor'e, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Swift (Z), BC, Judy Zelenewych

competitors
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

competitor
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitor
Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

competitors

Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark
Chibi, JRT, Mich Powers

Performance 111 Gamblers

competitors

Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

16": 12 competitors

16017
16016
16008
16015
16014
16012
16011
16010
16007

Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Miso, PWD, Chris Wentworth



16006
16003
16001

14": 6
14009
14006
14005
14003
14002
14001

12": 2
12008
12006

Ring 1:

4": 1
04001

Ring 1:

l6": 2
16021
16002

10": 1
10002

22": 9
22030
22027
22025
22009
22017
22016
22031
22003
22018

20": 5
20013
20009
20003
14001
20004

24": 2
24007
24001

12": 5
12009
12007
12005
12002
12003

Ring 1:

20": 4
20022
20017
20016
24008

16": 5
16016
16006
16015
16014
16011

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

competitors

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles
Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver
Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon

competitors
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Veterans Gamblers

competitor
Jessie James, Corgi, Mary McCulloch

Grand Prix Qualifier

competitors
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

competitor
Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

competitors

Dash (Z), BC, Judy Zelenewych
ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Swift (Z), BC, Judy Zelenewych

competitors

Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

Nerys, Koolie, Carolyn Ross
Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo

competitors
Riggs, BC, Betty Belliveau
Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin

competitors

Chibi, JRT, Mich Powers

Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien
Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

Performance Grand Prix Qualifier

competitors

Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin
Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

competitors

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

14": 3
14006
14002
14001

12": 1
12008

g": 1
08003
Ring 1:

24006

ro

22025
22027

22009
22024

22005
22026

20008
22023

20013
22019

16004
22021

20001
22012

12002
22015

10002
20003

12005
16021

12009
16002

12003
12007

Ring 1:

20016
20019

20012
20022

16010
20017

16011
16012

14005
12008
16006

12006
14003

competitors

Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles

Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver
Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon

competitor
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitor
Giggle, Poodle (Miniature), Amanda Shyne

Combined Pairs Rd #1

Kasey, BC, Diane Fecteau
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Nor'e, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Ziva, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Jesse, BC, Barbara Fribourg
Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner
Joplin, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Nya, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Magic, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant
Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Chibi, JRT, Mich Powers
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark
Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

Perf. Combined Pairs

Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant



Ring 1:
24006
22025
22027

22023
22024

22019
22026

20013
22005

16004
22021

20001
22012

20003
22009

12002
22015

12005
16021

12009
16002

12003
12007

Ring 1:

20012
20022

16010
20017

16011
16012

12008
16006

Ring 1:

24": 3
24001
24005
24007

Combined Pairs Rd #2

Kasey, BC, Diane Fecteau

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander

Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Joplin, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Ziva, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner
Nor'e, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Nya, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Magic, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Chibi, JRT, Mich Powers
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark
Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #1

Paulie Girl, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

Masters Snooker

competitors

Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
Riggs, BC, Betty Belliveau

22": 14 competitors

22005
22018
16003
22009
22012
22016
22003
22021
22024
22025
22027
22019
22030

Nor'e, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Swift (Z), BC, Judy Zelenewych
Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Nya, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander
Joplin, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Dash (Z), BC, Judy Zelenewych

22031

20": 4
20003
20004
20007
14001

10": 1
10002

l6": 1
16002

14": 1
14011

12": 4
12002
12007
12009
12003

Ring 1:

14": 3
14002
14006
14005

12": 2
12006
12008

20": 3
20022
20016
20017

l6": 8
16006
16008
16010
16011
16012
16001
16014
16016

Ring 2:

24": 1
24003

22": 5
22028
22020
22011
22002
22001

20": 3
20010
20007
20005

12": 1
12004

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

competitors

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

competitor
Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

competitor
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

competitor
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitors

Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
Chibi, JRT, Mich Powers

Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

Performance 111 Snooker

competitors

Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver
Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles
Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

competitors
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors

Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond
Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

competitors

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Starters Gamblers

competitor
Kofi, GSD, Elizabeth Annand

competitors

Brave, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Zing, BC, Jessica Davis
Kat, BC, Kate Viles

True, BC, Amanda Shyne
Sprint, BC, Judy Zelenewych

competitors

Jet, Australian Cattle Dog, Stacie Stuut
Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois

competitor
Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt



Ring 2: Performance | Gamblers 22": 3 competitors .
22010 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

22007 Journey, Golden Retriever, JoAnne Meadows

20": 2 competitors .
16004 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

20021 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson

20020 Eli, Aussie, Kate Viles i
20": 1 competitor

16": 1 competitor 20009 Nerys, Koolie, Carolyn Ross

16020 Peak, Aussie, Diane Andrews

14": 1 competitor Ring 2: Starters Snooker
14007 Mika, Australian Cattle Dog, Stacie Stuut
24": 1 competitor
24003 Kofi, GSD, Elizabeth Annand
Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers _
22": 7 competitors
22028 Brave, BC, Dawn Kubichko
22026 Ziva, BC, Lauren Mitchell
22014 Extra, BC, Sara Aubois
22011 Kat, BC, Kate Viles
22010 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
22002 True, BC, Amanda Shyne
22001 Sprint, BC, Judy Zelenewych

24": 1 competitor
24002 Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

22": 2 competitors
22007 Journey, Golden Retriever, JoAnne Meadows
22014 Extra, BC, Sara Aubois

20": 1 competitor

20013 Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner 20": 2 competitors

20008 Jesse, BC, Barbara Fribourg

12": 1 competitor 20005 Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois

12005 Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien

Ring 2: Performance | Snooker
Ring 2: Starters Standard _
20": 1 competitor

12": 1 competitor 20020 Eli, Aussie, Kate Viles

12004 Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt
gons geer Y 16": 1 competitor

24": 1 competitor 16020 Peak, Aussie, Diane Andrews

24003 Kofi, GSD, Elizabeth Annand i
14": 1 competitor

22": 5 competitors 14007 Mika, Australian Cattle Dog, Stacie Stuut

22026 ziva, BC, Lauren Mitchell
22023 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

22020 Zing, BC, Jessica Davis Rlng 2: Advanced Snooker
22017 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
22001 Sprint, BC, Judy Zelenewych 22": 4 competitors

22017 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
20": 3 competitors 22007 Journey, Golden Retriever, JoAnne Meadows
20010 Jet, Australian Cattle Dog, Stacie Stuut 16004 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
20013 Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner 22023 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

20008 Jesse, BC, Barbara Fribourg
12": 1 competitor
12005 Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien

Ring 2: Performance | Standard

20": 3 competitors Rlng 2: Starters Jumpers
20021 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
20020 Eli, Aussie, Kate Viles 24": 1 competitor
20018 Buddy, All-American, Mary LaCroix 24003 Kofi, GSD, Elizabeth Annand
16": 1 competitor 22": 8 competitors
16020 Peak, Aussie, Diane Andrews 22029 Cheery, BC, Amanda Shyne
22028 Brave, BC, Dawn Kubichko
14": 2 competitors 22026 Ziva, BC, Lauren Mitchell
14007 Mika, Australian Cattle Dog, Stacie Stuut 22020 Zing, BC, Jessica Davis
14001 Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon 22011 Kat, BC, Kate Viles
22010 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
8": 1 competitor 22001 Sprint, BC, Judy Zelenewych
08002 Sailor, Miniature Schnauzer, Rickie Colonna 22002 True, BC, Amanda Shyne

20": 3 competitors
20010 Jet, Australian Cattle Dog, Stacie Stuut

Ring 2'/\dvanced Standard 20008 Jesse, BC, Barbara Fribourg
: 20005 Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois

12": 2 competitors ". .

12009 Chibi, JRT, Mich Powers 12": 2 competitors , .

12005 Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien 12005 Squirrel, All—Ame?lcan, Megan O'Brien
12004 Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

24": 1 competitor
24002 Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier



Ring 2: Performance | Jumpers

20": 1 competitor
20018 Buddy, All-American, Mary LaCroix

16": 2 competitors
16020 Peak, Aussie, Diane Andrews
16019 Rowdy, BC, Lauren Mitchell

14": 2 competitors
14010 Ruthie (RBG), Koolie, Amanda Shyne
14001 Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon

8": 1 competitor
08002 Sailor, Miniature Schnauzer, Rickie Colonna

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

24": 1 competitor
24002 Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

22": 2 competitors
22017 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
22014 Extra, BC, Sara Aubois

20": 3 competitors

20013 Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner
20009 Nerys, Koolie, Carolyn Ross
20007 Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz



Running Order List
Sunday, September 19, 2021

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

4": 1 competitor
04001 Jessie James, Corgi, Mary McCulloch

Ring 1: Performance Il Gamblers

12": 2 competitors
12006 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
12008 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

16": 12 competitors

16001 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

16008 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

16003 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
16006 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
16007 Miso, PWD, Chris Wentworth

16017 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

16010 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
16011 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

16012 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

16014 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

16015 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

16016 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

20": 2 competitors
20016 Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin
20017 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

14": 5 competitors

14002 Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver

14003 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

14004 Scheme, Staff Bull T., Leslie Haller
14005 Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

14006 Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles

Ring 1: Masters Gamblers

16": 2 competitors
16002 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16021 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

10": 2 competitors
10001 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
10002 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

14": 1 competitor
14011 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

12": 4 competitors

12003 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark
12002 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
12007 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
12009 Chibi, JRT, Mich Powers

20": 4 competitors

20002 Sky Meadows, Golden Retriever, JoAnne Meadows
20004 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo

20003 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

20009 Nerys, Koolie, Carolyn Ross

22": 18 competitors

22005 Nor'e, BC, Dawn Kubichko

16004 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
22003 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22018 swift (Z), BC, Judy Zelenewych

22004 Logic, Australian Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
22006 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22008 Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller

10

22009
22012
22016
22031
22017
22019
22021
22023
22024
22025
22030

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Nya, BC, Kelly Gautreau
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
Joplin, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Dash (Z), BC, Judy Zelenewych

Ring 1: Veterans Standard

12": 1
12001

le": 1
16005

Ring 1:

12": 1
12008

14": 3
14002
14005
14006

20": 3
20016
20017
20019

16": 7
16006
16007
16010
16011
16012
16014
16016

Ring 1:

14": 1
14011

l6": 2
16002
16021

10": 2
10001
10002

24": 2
24001
24006

20": 3
14001
20001
20003

competitor
Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

competitor
Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross

Performance 111 Standard

competitor
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors

Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver
Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz
Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles

competitors

Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

competitors

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Miso, PWD, Chris Wentworth

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Masters Standard

competitor
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitors
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

competitors
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

competitors
Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
Kasey, BC, Diane Fecteau

competitors

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

22": 15 competitors

22004
22018
22005
22006
22008
22009
22013
22016

Logic, Australian Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
Swift (Z), BC, Judy Zelenewych

Nor'e, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Coda, English Shepherd, Natalie Thompson
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw



22021 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

22003 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant 12": 4 competitors

22024 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson 12003 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark
22025 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens 12002 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
22030 Dash (z), BC, Judy Zelenewych 12007 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
22031 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement 12009 Chibi, JRT, Mich Powers

22019 Joplin, BC, Dawn Kubichko

12": 3 competitors Ring 1: Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers
12003 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

12002 Tiapa, Sheltie, Lynn Thibgdeau 8": 1 competitor

12007 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark 08001 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

. 4": 1 competitor
Rlng 1: Performance 111 Snooker 04001 Jessie James, Corgi, Mary McCulloch
12": 2 competitors 12": 2 competitors

12006 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland 12001 Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

12008 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau 12006 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
16": 6 competitors 16": 6 competitors

16008 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant 16001 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

16011 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett 16006 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
16010 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick 16010 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
16016 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 16011 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
16006 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler 16012 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

16012 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason 16014 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

20": 2 competitors 14": 4 competitors

20016 Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin 14006 Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles

20017 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier 14002 Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver

14004 Scheme, Staff Bull T., Leslie Haller

14": 4 competitors 14005 Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

14006 Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles

14002 Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver 20": 3 competitors

14009 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras 20016 Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

14005 Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz 20017 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

20020 Eli, Aussie, Kate Viles

Ring 1: Masters Snooker i
Ring 1: Masters Jumpers
14": 1 competitor
14011 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland 14": 1 competitor
14011 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
16": 2 competitors
16002 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau 16": 2 competitors
16021 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers 12008 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16002 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
10": 2 competitors
10001 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire 10": 2 competitors
10002 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant 10001 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
10002 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant
24": 1 competitor

24001 Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin 12": 3 competitors

12003 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark
22": 17 competitors 12002 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
22030 Dash (Z), BC, Judy Zelenewych 12007 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
16003 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
22004 Logic, Australian Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas 20": 5 competitors
22005 Nor'e, BC, Dawn Kubichko 20002 Sky Meadows, Golden Retriever, JoAnne Meadows
22006 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft 20001 Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
22008 Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller 20003 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22009 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo 20004 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
22013 Coda, English Shepherd, Natalie Thompson 14001 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
22031 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
22015 Magic, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson 22": 14 competitors
22016 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 16003 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
22003 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant 22004 Logic, Australian Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
22021 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras 22005 Nor'e, BC, Dawn Kubichko
22024 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson 22031 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
22025 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens 22006 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
22027 ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander 22008 Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller
22018 sSswift (Z), BC, Judy Zelenewych 22003 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22013 Coda, English Shepherd, Natalie Thompson
20": 4 competitors 22018 Swift (Z), BC, Judy Zelenewych
20001 Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson 22023 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
20003 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick 22024 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
20007 Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz 22009 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
14001 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff 22025 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
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22015

24": 1
24001

Ring 2:

8": 2
08001
08003

12": 1
12008

14": 4
14003
14002
14004
14006

16": 6
16006
16007
16011
16015
16016
16008

20": 4
20016
20017
20020
24008

Ring 2:

10": 2
10001
10002

16": 2
16021
16002

12": 5
12003
12002
12005
12007
12009

22":

22002
22009
22003
22023
22004
22006
22008
22015
22016
22017
22031
22020
22024
22025
22027

24": 2
24001
24006

20": 5
20004
20007
20009
20001

Magic, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
competitor
Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin

Perf. Speed Jumping

competitors
Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Giggle, Poodle (Miniature), Amanda Shyne

competitor
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
competitors

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver

Scheme, Staff Bull T., Leslie Haller
Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles

competitors

Targa, Labrador Retriever,
Miso, PWD, Chris Wentworth
Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Sandra Bixler

competitors

Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Eli, Aussie, Kate Viles
Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

Steeplechase

competitors
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

competitors
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

competitors

Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark
Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien
Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
Chibi, JRT, Mich Powers

15 competitors

True, BC, Amanda Shyne
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
Logic, Australian Koolie,
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller

Magic, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Zing, BC, Jessica Davis

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander

Ramunas Svarcas

competitors
Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
Kasey, BC, Diane Fecteau

competitors

Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Nerys, Koolie, Carolyn Ross

Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

12

20013

Ring 2:

12":
12005

20":
20013

22":

22007
22013
22014

24":
24002

1

1

3

1

Ring 2:

16":
16019

20":
20020

1

1

Ring 2:

12m:
12004

16":
16001

20":

20006
20007
20005

22":

22001
22002
22028
22011
22020
22026

24":
24003

1

1

3

6

1

Ring 2:

12":
12005
12009

20":
20009

22":

16004
22007
22010

24":
24002

2

1

3

1

Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

Advanced Gamblers

competitor

Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien
competitor

Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

competitors

Journey, Golden Retriever, JoAnne Meadows
Coda, English Shepherd, Natalie Thompson
Extra, BC, Sara Aubois

competitor
Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Performance | Gamblers

competitor

Rowdy, BC, Lauren Mitchell
competitor

Eli, Aussie, Kate Viles

Starters Gamblers

competitor
Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt
competitor
Oliver, Min. American, Mary Howk
competitors

Beaker, NSDTR, Christina Howk
Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois

competitors

Sprint, BC, Judy Zelenewych
True, BC, Amanda Shyne
Brave, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Kat, BC, Kate Viles

Zing, BC, Jessica Davis
Ziva, BC, Lauren Mitchell

competitor
Kofi, GSD, Elizabeth Annand

Advanced Standard

competitors

Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien
Chibi, JRT, Mich Powers

competitor

Nerys, Koolie, Carolyn Ross

competitors

Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Journey, Golden Retriever, JoAnne Meadows

Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

competitor
Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier



Ring 2: Performance | Standard

14": 1 competitor

14007 Mika, Australian Cattle Dog, Stacie Stuut

20": 1 competitor
20020 Eli, Aussie, Kate Viles

Ring 2: Starters Standard

10": 1 competitor

10003 Charlie, CKC Spaniel, Patricia Howk

12": 1 competitor
12004 Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

20": 3 competitors

20005 Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois

20006 Beaker, NSDTR, Christina Howk
20013 Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

22": 6 competitors

22001 Sprint, BC, Judy Zelenewych
22017 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
22020 Zing, BC, Jessica Davis

22023 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
22026 Ziva, BC, Lauren Mitchell
22014 Extra, BC, Sara Aubois

24": 1 competitor
24003 Kofi, GSD, Elizabeth Annand

Ring 2: Performance Il Snooker

20": 1 competitor
20020 Eli, Aussie, Kate Viles

Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

12": 1 competitor

12005 Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien

22": 4 competitors

16004 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
22007 Journey, Golden Retriever, JoAnne Meadows

22017 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
22023 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

24": 1 competitor
24002 Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Ring 2: Starters Snooker

12": 1 competitor
12004 Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

20": 2 competitors

20010 Jet, Australian Cattle Dog, Stacie Stuut

20013 Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

22": 6 competitors

22001 Sprint, BC, Judy Zelenewych
22002 True, BC, Amanda Shyne
22010 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
22011 Kat, BC, Kate Viles

22026 Ziva, BC, Lauren Mitchell
22028 Brave, BC, Dawn Kubichko

24": 1 competitor
24003 Kofi, GSD, Elizabeth Annand

13

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

20": 3
20007
20009
20013

22": 1
22017

Ring 2:

14": 2
14007
14010

lé": 1
16019

competitors

Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz
Nerys, Koolie, Carolyn Ross
Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

competitor
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

Performance | Jumpers

competitors
Mika, Australian Cattle Dog, Stacie Stuut
Ruthie (RBG), Koolie, Amanda Shyne

competitor
Rowdy, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

10": 1
10003

12": 1
12005

20": 2
20006
20010

22": 6
22002
22010
22011
22020
22026
22029

24": 1
24003

competitor
Charlie, CKC Spaniel, Patricia Howk

competitor
Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien

competitors
Beaker, NSDTR, Christina Howk
Jet, Australian Cattle Dog, Stacie Stuut

competitors

True, BC, Amanda Shyne
Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
Kat, BC, Kate Viles

Zing, BC, Jessica Davis
Ziva, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Cheery, BC, Amanda Shyne

competitor
Kofi, GSD, Elizabeth Annand



